Date of Deposit: June 22, 2005

FORM PTO-1595

RI

06-28-2005

103028990

Attorney Docket No.: 21882-504

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OW	1B 140. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/34)	-	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Kioumars Delfani Ann Marie Janson Lang H. Georg Kuhn Karlheinz Plate	June 9, 2005 June 9, 2005 June 9, 2005 June 9, 2005	NeuroNova AB Fiskartorpsvagen 15A-D Suite 114 33 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN
	Anne Schanzer Frank-Peter Wachs	June 9, 2005 June 9, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Ming Zhao Additional name(s) of conveying par	June 9, 2005 tv(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	3 (· · , · · · · · · · · — —	고 등
<i>3</i> .		☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	OPR/FINANCE
4.	Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):	19
	If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):
	10/246,091; Filed Septer	mber 18, 2002	
		Additional numbers	s attached?
5.	Name and address of party to who Concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Esq Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, GLOVSKY and F 666 Third Avenu New York, New Telephone: (212) Telefax: (212) 98	COHN, FERRIS POPEO, P.C. 2, 24 th Floor York 10017 935-3000	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 21882-504 for any deficiencies.
		DO NOT	Γ USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true as	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Eric Sinn, Reg. No. 40,177	Evi S	June 22, 2005
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature Date
То	tal number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: (21)	405

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/27/2005 ECOOPER 00000016 10246091

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

40.00 DP

United States Patent and Trademark P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021



We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Kilano Dillo
Date.	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani
State of Stockholm	
Country of Sweden	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9	day of June 2005
	Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde
W****	My commission expires Dec 2013
Date:	Signature of: Ann Marie Janson
State of	
Country of	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

-2-



We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.



We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
State of Stockholm Country of Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
3700 STOCK	Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde
PUBLICIA STATE	My commission expires Dec 2013
EMARIES	y - 2 -
The Mark of the Control of the Contr	
	DATENT

REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0862

We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		
	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani	
State of		
Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	·
Date:	Signature of: Ann Marie Janson	
State of		
Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
	Notary Public	JOUS / STO
	My commission expires	
	-2-	Washing to the second

We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.



We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Signature of: Ann Marie Janson
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:		
	Signature of: H. Georg Kuhn	
State of	· 	
Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_day of	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Date: State ofStockholm Country ofSweden	Kor H. Pring Signature of: Karlheinz Plate	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9	day of June 2008 Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde	
The state of the s	My commission expires <u>Dec 2013</u> .	

We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		
	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani	
State of		
Country of	<u> </u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Date:	Signature of: Ann Marie Janson	
State of		
Country of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of	
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	



Date:

Anne Schon

Signature of: Anne Schanzer

State of __Stockholm

Country of Sweden

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of 1005,

Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde

My commission expires Dec 2013

Date:

Signature of: Frank-Peter Wachs

Country of _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of ______.

Notary Public

My commission expires ______.

-4-

NYC 249639v1

We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of: Kioumars Delfani
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Signature of: Ann Marie Janson
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:	
	Signature of: Anne Schanzer
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date:	Signature of: Frank-Peter Wachs
State of Stockholm Country of Sweden	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this9	Witness Public And Panda
TO MANY WALLS	My commission expires Dec 2013

4

NYC 249639v1

We, Kioumars Delfani, Ann Marie Janson, H. Georg Kuhn, Karlheinz Plate, Anne Schanzer, Frank-Peter Wachs and Ming Zhao the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neuronova AB, with offices at Fiskartorpsvägen 15, S-11433 Stockholm, Sweden and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

TREATMENT OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DISORDERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2002 and assigned Serial No.: 10/246,091, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Date:		Ming shao
		Signature of: Ming Zhao
	Stockholm	

State of Stockholm
Country of Sweden

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of June 2005

ONEN MARKET

Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde

My commission expires Dec 2013



 $-5^{\circ}-$

NYC 249639v1

RECORDED: 06/22/2005